Gas Blender Equipment
On-site mixing reduces the frequency of cylinder changeouts.
Blender design allows users to adjust blend concentrations to meet changing needs.
National Fire Protection Association
(NFPA) compliant systems.
Custom Gas Blender options available.
Copyright © 2024 Acme Cryogenics     www.opwces.com
For more information on Acme

ACME GENERATION TWO VARIABLE RATIO GAS BLENDERS
13
Ordering Example
261-5022-002 =
5000 Series Gas Blender, Outdoor Construction, for a Mixture of Oxygen and Argon with Quad Alarm Setpoints and Horn
Series / Model Nominal Capacity Surge Tank Size
Weight
(approx.)
Dimensions
L x W x H Connections
2,000 2,000 SCFH 30 Gallon 325 lbs. 40” x 36” x 24” ½” FNPT
5,000 5,000 SCFH 60 Gallon 525 lbs. 51” x 36” x 24” ¾” FNPT
7,500 7,500 SCFH 60 Gallon 525 lbs. 51” x 36” x 24” ¾” - 1” FNPT
10,000 10,000 SCFH 120 Gallon 725 lbs. 71” x 36“ x 24” 1” FNPT
Model Capacity Type Gas Option(s)***
261 -
20
(2,000 Series)
1 - Indoor 1 - (0-30%) CO2 /Ar*
001 - Dual Alarm Setpoints with
Horn and Automatic Shutdown
50
(5,000 Series)
2 - Outdoor 2 - (0-10%) O2/Ar*
002 - Quad Alarm Setpoints
with Horn
75
(7,500 Series)
3 - Explosion
Proof
3 - (0-50%) He/Ar*
003 - Quad Alarm Setpoints
with Horn and Shutdown
on Two Alarm Points
100
(10,000 Series)
4 - (0-50%) CO2/N2*
010 - Dual Alarm Setpoints with
Horn and Inlet Pressure Alarm
5 - (0-50%) N2 /CO2*
011 - Dual Alarm Setpoints with
Horn,  Auto. Shutdown and Inlet
Pressure Alarm
6 - (0-15%) H 2/N2 **
7 - (0-10%) H2/Ar**
8 - (0-10%) H2/He**
9 - (0-50%) CO2/Miso**
8 - (0-30%) Ar/He**
GAS BLENDERS
ORDERING INFORMATION GENERATION TWO VARIABLE RATIO GAS BLENDER
* Gases marked with one asterisk are
available with Indoor, Outdoor and
Explosion Proof models.
** Gases marked with two asterisks
are available with Explosion Proof
models only.
*** Standard models come equipped
with Dual Alarm Setpoints with Horn.
13Copyright © 2024 Acme Cryogenicsopwces.com 800.422.2790
12
Specifications
Features
 Lockable Controls
 Indoor/Outdoor Construction
 Flow Capacities from 2,000 -10,000 SCFH
 Long Life Digital Pressure Switches
 Liquid-filled Pressure Gauges
 Alarm Horn with Acknowledge/Silence Button
 Tank Filling Indicator
 Front Control Panel Display
 115 VAC, 60 Hz, 2.0 Amp Electrical Supply
 Electronic Pressure Switch
     (>3 times the life of standard switches)

Variable Ratio Gas Blender
13
Ordering Example
261-5022-002 =
5000 Series Gas Blender, Outdoor Construction, for a Mixture of Oxygen and Argon with Quad Alarm Setpoints and Horn
Series / Model Nominal Capacity Surge Tank Size
Weight
(approx.)
Dimensions
L x W x H Connections
2,000 2,000 SCFH 30 Gallon 325 lbs. 40” x 36” x 24” ½” FNPT
5,000 5,000 SCFH 60 Gallon 525 lbs. 51” x 36” x 24” ¾” FNPT
7,500 7,500 SCFH 60 Gallon 525 lbs. 51” x 36” x 24” ¾” - 1” FNPT
10,000 10,000 SCFH 120 Gallon 725 lbs. 71” x 36“ x 24” 1” FNPT
Model Capacity Type Gas Option(s)***
261 -
20
(2,000 Series)
1 - Indoor 1 - (0-30%) CO2 /Ar*
001 - Dual Alarm Setpoints with
Horn and Automatic Shutdown
50
(5,000 Series)
2 - Outdoor 2 - (0-10%) O2/Ar*
002 - Quad Alarm Setpoints
with Horn
75
(7,500 Series)
3 - Explosion
Proof
3 - (0-50%) He/Ar*
003 - Quad Alarm Setpoints
with Horn and Shutdown
on Two Alarm Points
100
(10,000 Series)
4 - (0-50%) CO2/N2*
010 - Dual Alarm Setpoints with
Horn and Inlet Pressure Alarm
5 - (0-50%) N2 /CO2*
011 - Dual Alarm Setpoints with
Horn,  Auto. Shutdown and Inlet
Pressure Alarm
6 - (0-15%) H 2/N2 **
7 - (0-10%) H2/Ar**
8 - (0-10%) H2/He**
9 - (0-50%) CO2/Miso**
8 - (0-30%) Ar/He**
GAS BLENDERS
ORDERING INFORMATION GENERATION TWO VARIABLE RATIO GAS BLENDER
* Gases marked with one asterisk are
available with Indoor, Outdoor and